
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
FOUNDATION YEAR PROGRAMME – 2024/25 

 
Semester 1 – 18/09/2024 – 13/12/2024 (FY) 

 

Wednesday 18/09/2024 To Week ending 20/09/2024 Induction week 

Monday 23/09/2024 To Week ending 13/12/2024  S1 Programme Week 1 – Week 12 

Monday 16/12/2024 To Week ending 03/01/2025 Vacation 

Semester 2 – 06/01/2025 – 16/05/2025 (FY) 
 

Monday 06/01/2025 To Week ending 17/01/2025 S1 Exams 

Monday 20/01/2025 To Week ending 28/02/2025 S2 Programme Week 1 – Week 6 

Monday 03/03/2025 To Week ending 07/03/2025 Reading Week 

Monday 10/03/2025 To Week ending 18/04/2025 S2 Programme Week 7 – Week 12 

Monday 21/04/2025 To Week ending 25/04/2025 Reading Week 

Monday 28/04/2025 To Week ending 16/05/2025 Exams 

Supplemental Examinations (Where applicable) 
 

Monday 28/07/2025 To  Week ending 08/08/2025 Supplemental Assessment 

RCSI – School of Medicine & School of Physiotherapy 

Foundation Year Programme 2024/25 Key Dates 


